

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation Division

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 | www.duluthmn.gov | Lindsay Dean, Parks and Recreation Division Mgr.

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 2/11/2016

SUBJECT: Public Invited to Date Night/Skate Night at Bayfront Family Center Rink

BY: Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator

Public Invited to Date Night/Skate Night at Bayfront Family Center Rink

[Duluth, MN] - The City of Duluth Parks and Recreation division invites the public to Date Night/Skate Night! The weather will be cold but the heat will be on at the Bayfront Family Center this Saturday, February 13 from 5-8 pm! Everyone with LOVE in their hearts is invited to participate in honor of Valentine's weekend. FREE Hot Chocolate, indoor fireplace ambiance and an outdoor bonfire are sure to keep everyone from getting the chills. Bring your own snacks and favorite CD's to play on our outdoor sound system. Limited skates in all sizes are available to use FREE of charge!